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Found in 1998, with nearly 2500 employees, with a factory area covering 100000m* and factory
buildings covering 67000m’,Shenglu Telecommunication Tech.Co.,LTD., is a leading supplier for
design and manufacture of antennas and RF components for a wide range of frequencies and
wireless communication applications.

Shenglu’s main product range includes: Antennas, RF Active components, and RF Passive
Components.

While being awarded “Provincial Enterprise R&D Center” and “High-tech Private Enterprise”
certificates, Shenglu maintains the strong assets of R&D and manufacturing know how in this field.
Shenglu also possesses a complete series of advanced instruments and test equipments, including a
large-scale RF anechoic chamber, antenna far field test system, as well as a complete line of
environmental test equipments. Shenglu has also obtained the certificates for ISO9001:2000,
1ISO14001, OHSMS18001 and RoHS.

To provide high quality and fast services to our customers, Shenglu has established a
nationwide sales network and oversea services agencies in USA, Asia Pacific, Europe and Africa.
With superior management and the high-quality products, Shenglu has gained widespread
acceptance in both domestic and foreign markets. In addition, Shenglu has maintained continuous
increase in sales revenue as well as continuously updating the product line to keep us with the fast
growing market.

With a good capability in independent innovation, Shenglu keeps the management concept for

“create value for customers” and contributes our endless wisdom and efforts for the development in
worldwide wireless communication industry.



01 HiukXk%% LTE Base Station Antenna







- EFPIEER Eih Kk
« NBIFRIAXL 4¥wO 15dBi 65°

- SL12536%5%1

Electrical Parameter

SMESBE(MHz)
HEER(dBI)
IKERIREEE (%)
EERINEE()
BT (%)
FBEEERLL
PRESEE(dB)

i fRE & (dB)
RXRLEFIZ(dB)
EFE5HDEI(dB)
RIfSESTEL(dB)
R
IhEBEW)
=MEEdBm)
M EiE(dBm)
imFRHL(Q)
BEOr

Other Parameter

KEERT (mm)
BERT (mm)
KLE=E (ko)
RHRIRE R (kg)
HEESEE(%)
TYERE(C)
REEME
BIFER(mm)

Frequency (MHz)

Gain (dBi)

Horizontal Beam width(3dB)
Vertical Beam Width(3dB)
Electrical Downtilt

VSWR

Isolation

Isolation Between Ports

Cross Polarization Ratio

Upper Sidelobe Suppression
Front to Back Ratio
Polarization

Input Maximum CW Power
PIMD 3th

PIMD 2th

Impedance

Input Connector

Dimensions of Antenna
Dimensions of Package
Weight of Antenna

Weight of Mounting Kits
Install Position Adjustment
Temperature

Radome Material

Diameter of Installation pole

885-960 885-960
14.5 14.5
65+6 65+6
212 212
0/3/6 0/3/6
<15 <15
225 225
225 225
0°215 0°215
+60°28 +60°28
<-15 <-15
225 225
+45° +45°
280 280

<-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
<-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
50
4*7/16DIN female

1286x416x164
1505x500%275
15
4.7
0~14
-40~+70
UPVC/FRP
®50~ ®110

885-960/885-960MHz

Vertical pattern




B R

BST Antenna

- EHPIER EuhRLk
 NBIEHIFXZ 4ig0 16.5dBi 65°

« SL12535%7%I

Electrical Parameter

SRESBE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz) 885-960 885-960
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 16.5 16.5
IKERIREEE () Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6 65+6
FEERINEE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB) >8 >8
BB MRA(°) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6 0/3/6
FEIEIEIREL VSWR <1.5 <1.5
fRE2RE(dB) Isolation >25 >25
im PR (dB) Isolation Between Ports >25 >25
AN EFIZR(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio 10533258 10;3}258
I (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <15 <15
RIfE5E5TLL(dB) Front to Back Ratio >25 >25
AT Polarization +45° +45°
YRS E (W) Input Maximum CW Power >80 >80
=MEiEdBm) PIMD 3th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
M EE(dBm) PIMD 2th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
imFRHT(Q) Impedance 50

EZOm Input Connector 4*7/16DIN female

Other Parameter — o

885-960/885-960MHz

KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1904x416%164 ‘

BERT (mm) Dimensions of Package 2155x500%275 L
KekE=(kg) Weight of Antenna 23 : ' 7
TIREEES (k Weight of Mounting Kits 4.7 o -

R L) gnt of ounting K7
HREEESEE() Install Position Adjustment 0~12 Horizontal pattern
TERE(C) Temperature -40~+70 s e N
REEMH Radome Material UPVC/FRP it voagges. Vi ey
BHFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ d110 " A i '

= FL{H 7 P

Vertical pattern



- EFPIEER Eih Kk
NBIEHiIFAXZ 4¥w0 17.5dBi 65°

1710-1830/1710-1830MHz

AKFTHEITT I

Horizontal pattern

- SL12765B
SMESBEI(MHz) Frequency (MHz) 1710-1830  1710-1830
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 17.5 17.5
IKFERIREEE() Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6 65+6
EERINEE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB) >7 >7
B ™M) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6 0/3/6
FEIEIEIREL VSWR <1.5 <1.5
fEEE(dB) Isolation >25 >25
imCfREE(dB) Isolation Between Ports 225 225
RXRICEFIZR(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio 19;3}258 io(;(z)};
_E5EHIEI(dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <16 <16
AIfE4E5TLL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225 225
e 417 Polarization +45° +45°
EIThERFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power >80 >80
=MEJE(Bm) PIMD 3th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
—MEiEdBm) PIMD 2th /
i CRRHL(Q) Impedance 50
EOR Input Connector 4*7/16DIN female
KRR (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1333x310x109 N N
BER (mm) Dimensions of Package 1600x400%190
KekE= (kg) Weight of Antenna 13.5
TRLREE (kg) Weight of Mounting Kits 4.7
HREESEE(%) Install Position Adjustment 0~14
T/ERE(C) Temperature -40~+70
RESMR Radome Material UPVC
BIFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ P80

e B[y 1) 1
Vertical pattern




B R

BST Antenna

«  ETHPIERN HuhKE
« NBHIBAXL 4imM 15dBi 65°

- SL17344B

Electrical Parameter

SESERE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz) 885-960 885-960
S (dBI) Gain (dBi) 14.5 14.5
IKFERIREEEE () Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6 65+6
EERREE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 212 212
ZZW S =[] Electrical Downtilt 0-14 0-14
ERJEIEIREL VSWR <1.5 <1.5
[ E(dB) Isolation >25 >25
i 1PEESE(dB) Isolation Between Ports >25 >25
AN AERIZR(dB)  Cross Polarization Ratio 19(;33258 10533258
FEHHDFI(dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <15 <15
BIfE5E4EL(dB) Front to Back Ratio >25 >25
WAL Polarization +45° +45°
SEYIIRFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power >80 >80
=MEE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
—MEE(dBm) PIMD 2th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
i iz (e) Impedance 50
EOFR Input Connector 4*7/16DIN female 885-960/885-960MHz
KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1495x416x 164 i ;‘ . ; \. T ‘
BEER T (mm) Dimensions of Package 1750x500%275 = ) “ -
KekEE (ko) Weight of Antenna 19 L S
LAELREE (k) Weight of Mounting Kits 47 Hﬁiiﬁfgﬁm
HUREESTEE () Install Position Adjustment 0~14 o o
TERE(C) Temperature -40~+70 yasay : bl
KB Radome Material IHENFRP £ V '. % =
EHFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ P110 Ay .‘ N

e BT 7 1) 1]

Vertical pattern



- SL17344A

EHPER EHusXKek
NB HifXL 4#g0 16.5dBi 65°

Electrical Parameter

SESEE (MH2)
HAZS(dBI)
IKTERIREEEE ()
EERINEE()
B TMIA(°)
FBESERLL
FREIE(dB)

i FRESE (dB)
RXRAEFIZR(dB)
F3EIRHI(dB)
RIfE4E57LL(dB)
WAL
FINERFE(W)
=M EiE(dBm)
—MEE(dBm)
IHCREHT(Q)
g#Or

Frequency (MHz)

Gain (dBi)

Horizontal Beam width(3dB)
Vertical Beam Width(3dB)
Electrical Downtilt

VSWR

Isolation

Isolation Between Ports
Cross Polarization Ratio

Upper Sidelobe Suppression
Front to Back Ratio
Polarization

Input Maximum CW Power
PIMD 3th

PIMD 2th

Impedance

Input Connector

885-960 885-960
16.5 16.5
65+6 65+6
=8 =8
2-12 2-12
<15 <15
225 225
225 225
0°215 0°215
+60°28 160°28
<-15 <-15
225 225
+45° +45°
280 280

<-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
<-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
50
4*7/16DIN female

‘-l-I—l—ﬂ

885-960/885-960MHz

Other Parameter . .

KR~ (mm)
BERT (mm)
RE&EE(kg)
RHLREE (ko)
HARTEZSEE()
TERE(C)
REEHR
EHFER(mm)

Dimensions of Antenna
Dimensions of Package
Weight of Antenna

Weight of Mounting Kits
Install Position Adjustment
Temperature

Radome Material

Diameter of Installation pole

1907x416x164
2155x500%275 . 5

47 AR

Horizontal pattern

0~12
-40~+70 by

IHEMFRP e

®50~ ®110 e

 H 77 1

Vertical pattern




B R

BST Antenna

- EFPIEER Eih Kk
- NBHAXZL AHERCU

« RCU
PIERCU
RETHZ RET Form RE—AR
RET tim¥ RET Protocol AISG2.0/3GPP
BNBE(V) Input Power(V) 10-30 DC
o <5w (TAE)
THEE(W) Power Dissipation <1w (B4)
KERTE(S) Calibration Time <40 ( HEYE:28841 )
2 x 8 pin EL(FFSIEC 60130-9)
Ry | Commsson N\ FASL (Male) iyt BESL (Female)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
AISGiEREO AISG Connector RS- RS- DC
DC n/c 485 n/c 485A DC retur n/c
B n
3(10/350ps)

BRE{RIF Lightning Protection 10(8120p)




© ETHFIEN BiSRE

« NBHiAX%Z 4imw0 17.5dBi 65°

« SL17116A
SRS (MHz) Frequency (MHz) 1710-1830  1710-1830
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 17.5 17.5
IKFERIREEE (%) Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6 65+6
FEERINEE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB) >7 >7
B ™MITRAA () Electrical Downtilt 2-12 2-12
FEIEIEIREL VSWR <1.5 <1.5
fRE2EE(dB) Isolation 225 >25
imCfR=EE(dB) Isolation Between Ports >25 >25
RXRCEFIZR(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio :égg':a ioégf}:a
I (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <15 <15
RIfSESTEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225 225
L8617 Polarization +45° +45°
EEThERFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power >80 >80
=MEJE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
M EiE(dBm) PIMD 2th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
I AETT(Q) Impedance 50
EOF Input Connector 4*7/16DIN female
KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1333x310%x109
BER (mm) Dimensions of Package 1600x400%190
KEEE (Kg) Weight of Antenna 15
TRIREE (kg) Weight of Mounting Kits 4.7
HRRESEE(%) Install Position Adjustment 0~14
T{ERE(C) Temperature -40~+70
REGEMH Radome Material UPVC/FRP
HEHBER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ ©110

1710-1830/1710-1830MHz

K77 1A 1

Horizontal pattern

& EL 177 17

Vertical pattern




B R

BST Antenna

. EHEERN EihKLk
«  NBHiAX%Z% 8iwMO 15/17.5dBi 65°
I

- SL17345B
SERSEEI(MHzZ) Frequency (MHz) 2*(885-960)  2*(1710-1830)
HES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 14.5 17.5
IKERIREEE (") Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6 65+6
FERIREE(C) Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 212 >7
BB () Electrical Downtilt 0-14 2.12
FEIEIEIREL VSWR <1.5 <15
fRESE(dB) Isolation 225 225
inPREEE(dB) Isolation Between Ports >25 >25
RXARVSEIZR(dB)  Cross Polarization Ratio 106:(2)}258 fgg}:s
EEIHIDE (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <-15 <15
BIfSiESIEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225 225
SR Ei 7 Polarization +45° +45°
SEHIIRFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power >80 >80
=MEiE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
—MERE(dBm) PIMD 2th <-107dBm(@2*43dBm)
i CORRH(Q) Impedance 50
ZEOf Input Connector 8*7/16DIN female 885.960/1710-1830MHz
KR (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1495x416x164 i e
BERT (mm) Dimensions of Package 1750x520%286 e e
KeLEE= (kg) Weight of Antenna 324 - “
f%?ﬁii(kg) Weight of Mounting Kits 5.6 JUE——
HREESTEE () Install Position Adjustment 0~14 Horizontal pattern
TERE(T) Temperature -40~+60 s e
KRB} Radome Material IIEN(FRP) ¥ ) v
HEFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80 A i
R L1 7 1) 1

Vertical pattern



- SL17345A

BN Eih KL%
NB HiAX%Z 8iw[ 16.5/17.5dBi 65°

Electrical Parameter

SESEE (MHz)
HAES(dBI)
IKFERIREEE (%)
EERINEE()
BB TMIA(°)
FBESERLL
FREIE(dB)

im PR E(dB)
R RIEFIZ(dB)
F3EIRHI(dB)
RIfE4E5TLL(dB)
N4
YRS E(W)
=M EiE(dBm)
—MEiE(dBm)
IHAREHT(Q)
#Or

Frequency (MHz)

Gain (dBi)

Horizontal Beam width(3dB)
Vertical Beam Width(3dB)
Electrical Downtilt

VSWR

Isolation

Isolation Between Ports

Cross Polarization Ratio

Upper Sidelobe Suppression
Front to Back Ratio
Polarization

Input Maximum CW Power
PIMD 3th

PIMD 2th

Impedance

Input Connector

2%(885-960)  2*(1710-1830)

16.5 17.5
65+6 65+6
=8 7
2-12 2-12
<15 <1.5
225 225
225 225
0°215 0°215
+60°28 £60°28
<-15 <-15
225 225
+45° 145°
280 280

<-107(@2*43dBm)
<-107(@2*43dBm)
50

8*7/16DIN female
885-960/1710-1830MHz

Other Parameter

KRR~ (mm)
BERT (mm)
R&EE (kg)
RIRIER (kg)
HAREZSEE (%)
TYERE(T)
RE SR
BFER(mm)

Dimensions of Antenna
Dimensions of Package
Weight of Antenna

Weight of Mounting Kits
Install Position Adjustment
Temperature

Radome Material

Diameter of Installation pole

1910x416x164
2160x520x286 Nasss e
38.8 K
5.4
KT 7 1) P
0~18 Horizontal pattern
-40~+60 Par aey P e
IWHN(FRP) oM N
50~ 80 TN

& EL 177 17

Vertical pattern




B R

BST Antenna

. EHIEM EuhXZk
o 3% 900/1800/FA/D 4+4+8+8 JhTHIAKLE

. SL17366A
SRS (MHZ) F(1885~1920MHZ)  A(2010~2025MHZ)  D(2575~2635MHZ)
ELHEEFEATEE (°) 2-12 2-12 2-12
R TMRAREE(°) +1 +1 +1
R OEZENIHORESE (dB) 262 262 -26%2
?ﬁfu@%ﬁ%ﬁ%uﬂ%&ﬁ%ﬁﬁ% 0 0 .
*%Zi&)ﬁﬁ"ﬁl]@%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ"ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ% - = .
R O R AEsTun BB EEERLEL <1.5 <15 <15
IKFEEFINERRREE (°) 100+15 90415 65+15
B RTRARIEES (dBi) 2135 2145 2155
;Z&G IHRALLL (dB , % ) 215 >15 >15
XML (dB, £60°) >8 >8 >8
BUfSLE (dB) 223 223 225
IKFEEHINERKREE (°) / 6545 /
JHBIRERISES (dBi) 215 2145 215
+32 5 BXINZEAL (%) 7217 / 727
+60°BEXINERGEY (% ) 295 / =90
~ PR £ 60°RIHERNiE (dB ) 12+3 12+3 12+3
= EEEFIIREREE (°) >7 26.5 >5
B R (%) (dB) >18 >18 /
= RXRALE (dB, +20°) 220 / /
TXHRALEL (dB, +60°5EEIR ) >8 >8 >8
BUSLE (dB) 225 225 225
ESSIHDE (dB ) <14 <14 <14
TEBE—FRIER (dB) >-18 >-18 >-18




SREESEE (MHZ) F(1885~1920MHZ)  A(2010~2025MHZ)  D(2575~2635MHZ)
0°F5MIR RIS ( dBi) >19.5 >20.5 >21
0(°f€.)ﬁi)§i§7)<$ﬁ¥%$i&%ﬁf§ <29 <26 <5
0 1EMIRER/KFERIIFEF (dB ) <12 <12 <12

Al +60°F5AIRERIGES ( dBi ) 217 217 217

g 260 IS EIRFKFEHINZIRR <32 <32 <23

R S —
-i_iﬁdOB?;al'E']:ﬁ*:FﬁmumEEq: <5 <5 <0
0°AZXMRALLL, (dB , HiE ) 218 218 218
O°RUfGEL (dB) 228 >28 >28

SRERSEE (MHZ) 2*(1880-960) 2*(1710-1850)

HEER(dBI) 214 216.5

KERMEE() 65+6 65+6 , 65-9

EERIREE() 212 26.5

BE T () 0-14 2-12

FEESEIREL <15 <15

fBESE (dB) 225 225

inCFEEE (dB) 225 225

SRS (B) 010 poete

LSEIHDE (dB ) <15 <15

FE—FHiER (dB) 2-22 >-22

BUfE5ESTLL (dB) >25 >25

wAL +45° +45°

EHIERE (W) 2120 2120

=& (dBm) <-107dBm (@2*43dBm)

ZHMREIER (dBm) <-107dBm (@2*43dBm) 880-960/1710-1850MHz

EZOmd 8*7/16DIN female+4*E55R12sL

KR~ (mm) 1995*400*200mm

K&EE (kg) <42

RELREE (kg) 7

HUREZESEE(°) 0~12




B R

BST Antenna

- BT BEuhKEk
- FDD/TDD JEHBE 2#%0O 12dBi 65°
I

- SL12768B

SRESBE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz) 1710-2700
H#E25(dBi) Gain (dBi) 12
IKFRIREEE(°) Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 656
HEERIREE(C) Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 30+4
=S =:1) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6
EBJEIEREL VSWR <15

s fEESE(dB) Isolation Between Ports 230

. . o : °>
RNIRIERIZR(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio izoéio
I (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression N/A
BIfE4E5TLL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225
WAL Polarization +45°
FHIIREE(W) Input Maximum CW Power >50
=MEJE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-107 (@20W)
imCAFRTT(Q) Impedance 50
EOFR Input Connector 2*7/16DIN female
KR (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 250x175x86
BERT (mm) Dimensions of Package 450%250x200
KB 2 (kg) Weight of Antenna 3
RERIEEE (ko) Weight of Mounting Kits 2.1

N EEESEE (%) Install Position Adjustment 0~14
TERE(C) Temperature -40~+60
KSR Radome Material IHTREN(FRP)

HFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80




- BT HEihXEZ
- FDD/TDD 3EERA 2#%O 15dBi 65°
I

. SL12765%5%|

SESBE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz) 1710-2700
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 15
IKFERIREEE() Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6
EERREE(") Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 14+2

B TMIAR(°) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6
EEJEIEREL VSWR <1.5
isfEESE(dB) Isolation Between Ports 230
RXRCERIZR(dB)  Cross Polarization Ratio i%:)iii .
DI (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression 16
RIfSESTEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225
ATz Polarization +45°
HYINRFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power 250
=MEEdBm) PIMD 3th <-107 (@20W)
iwAETL(Q) Impedance 50
EOFR Input Connector 2*7/16DIN female
KR (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 600x175%86
BER (mm) Dimensions of Package 800x250x%200
KB 2 (kg) Weight of Antenna 5
RRIEER (ko) Weight of Mounting Kits 2.1

N TEEEEE (%) Install Position Adjustment 0~14
TRERE(C) Temperature -40~+60
PN AL S Radome Material IFIEIN(FRP)

HIFEAR(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80




B R

BST Antenna

B BEih Kk
FDD/TDDIEEEE 2i%0 17.5dBi 65°

|
« SL12767%5%I

Electrical Parameter

RSB (MHzZ) Frequency (MHz) 1710-2700
125 (dBI) Gain (dBi) 17.5
IKFRINERE () Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 656
EERNEE(C) Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 7+1
FETMIRA () Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6
FREIEREL VSWR <15

iR CfREEE(dB) Isolation Between Ports >30
X LEFIZR(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio i%;i;io
FEEHH(dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression N/A
BIfSESTEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225
AT Polarization +45°
SHOTHRBFE (W) Input Maximum CW Power >50

=M EE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-107 (@20W)
ixOFRL(Q) Impedance 50
BEOFR Input Connector 2*7/16DIN female
KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1200x175%86
BERS (mm) Dimensions of Package 1400x250x200
ReEE (ko) Weight of Antenna 7
LTIEREE (k) Weight of Mounting Kits 2.1
HARESEE() Install Position Adjustment 0~14
TERE(C) Temperature -40~+60

PN A U Radome Material TN (FRP)

EFER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80




- BT HEihXEZ
- FDD/TDDIEHEf 4i%0 17.5dBi 65°
I

- SL12990%5%|

SESBE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz) 1710-2700
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 17.5
IKFERIREEE() Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 65+6
EERREE(") Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 7+1

B TMIAR(°) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6
EEJEIEREL VSWR <1.5
isfEESE(dB) Isolation Between Ports 230
RXRCERIZR(dB)  Cross Polarization Ratio i%:)iii .
DI (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression 16
RIfSESTEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 225
ATz Polarization +45°
HYINRFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power 250
=MEEdBm) PIMD 3th <-107 (@20W)
iwAETL(Q) Impedance 50
ZOmR Input Connector 4*7/16DIN female
KR (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1200x290x86
BER (mm) Dimensions of Package 1400x340x180
KB 2 (kg) Weight of Antenna 15
RRIEER (ko) Weight of Mounting Kits 5.3

N TEEEEE (%) Install Position Adjustment 0~14
TRERE(C) Temperature -40~+60
PN AL S Radome Material IFIEIN(FRP)
HIFEAR(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80




B R

BST Antenna

- BEY EunX#%
- FDD/TDD 3EEEf 2¥%O 19.5dBi 32°

« SL12618%7%I

Electrical Parameter

SRESBEI(MHz) Frequency (MHz) 1710-2700
HEES(dBI) Gain (dBi) 19.5
IKERIREEE () Horizontal Beam width(3dB) 32+4
EERREE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB) 7+1

BB MRA(°) Electrical Downtilt 0/3/6
FEJEIEREL VSWR <1.5
isfEESE(dB) Isolation Between Ports 228

. : o . °>
RNIRIERIZR(AB)  Cross Polarization Ratio i(f)30°]2-i0
5= (dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression <15
FrE7t(dB) Null-fill <23
RIfSESTEL(dB) Front to Back Ratio 228
WAz Polarization +45°
SEIThERFE(W) Input Maximum CW Power 250
=MEIRE(dBm) PIMD 3th <107 (@20W)
iR OETT(Q) Impedance 50
ZEOfF= Input Connector 2*7/16DIN female

Other Parameter

KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna 1370%290%86
BER(mm) Dimensions of Package 1700x340%180
KexEE(kg) Weight of Antenna 10
LELAEE (kg) Weight of Mounting Kits 1.2
HUEEESEE () Install Position Adjustment 0-10
THERE(C) Temperature -40~+60
RS Radome Material J(:;%fifjorigfpﬁm
ITER(mm) Diameter of Installation pole ®50~ 80
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SRESBE(MHZ) Frequency (MHz)

15 (dBi) Gain (dBi)

IKERIREEE (%) Horizontal Beam width(3dB)
EERINEE() Vertical Beam Width(3dB)
BB TMIA(°) Electrical Downtilt
FRIEIEIREE VSWR

i PR RS A (dB) Isolation Between Ports
TN RALERIZ=R(B)  Cross Polarization Ratio
FEIEI(dB) Upper Sidelobe Suppression
BIfSESTLL(dB) Front to Back Ratio
AL Polarization

IR E(W) Input Maximum CW Power
=MEIRE(dBm) PIMD 3th

i CREHL(Q) Impedance

EOFR Input Connector

KR~ (mm) Dimensions of Antenna
BEERT (mm) Dimensions of Package
KELEE (kg) Weight of Antenna
RRIEER (ko) Weight of Mounting Kits
M EEEEE (%) Install Position Adjustment
TRERE(C) Temperature

REEME Radome Material

EHFERE(mm)

Diameter of Installation pole

2* (11710-2700 )
17.5
6516
7+1
0~10
<15
=230
0°215
+60°210
16
225
+45°
250
<-107 (@20W)
50
4*7/16DIN female

1200x290%86
1400%340x 180
15
5.3
0-14
-40~+60
IRHEM(FRP)
50~ 80
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Portl Port2
T — T | SR
s 7 Polarization +45° 450
B ELEREY VSWR <19
125 (dBi) Gain 11.5+1.5
KRR () Horizontal half-power beam width 33 + 8/30+8
EERIREE(C) Vertical half-power beam width gg i 18;28 i igﬁgg i ig
RV ERIZR(dB)  Cross polar ratio >15 >15
HIfSiE59Ll(dB) Front to Back Ratio =20 =20
FREE(dB) Isolation >24 >24
= EJE(dBm) PIMD 3th <-110 (2 x 43 dBm carrier)
SEYTHREIE(W) Average power, maximum 100
im I BEHT(Q) Impedance 50
A Grounding DC Ground
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SESTRE (Mhz)

H#25(dBi)

BEREEE ()
AIfE5EEIEL(dB)

RREEE()

X RAEFIZ(dB)
B T™RAC)

X RAEFIZ(dB)
B RGERLE

L6 7
=FiEE(dBm)

I CIREAL(Q)
BRAIIEW)

Frequency Range

Gain at mid Tilt
Horizontal Pattern:

Azimuth Beamwidth

Front-to-Back Total Power at
180°+ 30°

Vertical Pattern:

Elevation Beamwidth

Cross Polar Ratio at Boresight
Electrical Downtilt

Cross Polar Isolation

VSWR

Polarization

Intermodulation IM3
Impedance

Max. Effective Power per Port

698-960&1710-2700

698-800/800-960/1695-1880/1850-
1990/1920-2180/2200-2700/2300-
2360

8.5/9.2/9.3/9.6/9.8/9.2/8.9

62/59/55/52/55/62/70
26/26/27/28/29/27/29

62/58/55/54/55/59/65
24/24/20/20/20/20/20
0
30
1.8
+45°
<-107(2x43 dBm carrier)
50
200

Mechanical specifications

#ZOma
EOME
BEE
TREE
RERT
RELEE
KELEMH

Input Connector

Connector Position

Wind load(m/s)

Operation temperature(C)
Dimension(HxW x D) (mm/in)
Weight(Clamp excl.) (Kg/lb)
Radome(Color)

2x7-16 Female Connectors
Backside
55
-40~+60
300%x300x125/11.8x11.8x4.9
2.9/6.4
ABS,UV resistant(white)
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_______________Electrical Specifications |

698-960&1710-2700

ST Frequency Range(Mhz) 698-800/800-960/1695-1880/1850-
1990/1920-2180/2200-2700/2300-2360

e Gain at mid Tilt(dBi) 12.0/13.4/12.3/12.6/13.2/13.5/13.5

IKER4Horizontal Pattern:

EREE Azimuth Beamwidth(°) 26/23/24/22/20/18/19

BUISHESTLL Eg%'lﬂ_;tgg?gg;ma' Power at 25/29/35/35/35/30/35

FEH IR \Vertical Pattern:

WRRE Elevation Beamwidth(°) 63/61/64/61/62/60/65

RN g;?:;gﬁ:g;aﬂo at 20/20/15/15/15/15/15

== an S iy =2 Electrical Downtilt(°) 0

TXRALFIZE  Cross Polar Isolation(dB) 23

FRJEIERLL VSWR 1.7

WAL= Polarization +45°

=MER Intermodulation IM3(dBm) <-110(2x43 dBm carrier)

=k Impedance(Q) 50

EATHR IF\)llgr):.Wl\Eli)‘fectlve Power per 200

ZOmd Input Connectors 2x7-16 Female Connectors

BOME Connector Position Backside

HNRE Wind load(m/s) 55

TERE Operation temperature(°C) -40~+60

KR~ Dimension(H xWx D) (mm) 933x375%125

R&EEE Weight(Clamp excl.) (Kg) 8.0

SNErgRt Radome(Color) ABS.UV resistant(White)
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Electrical Specifications

g

s
IKFRAE
R
BIEHSILL

IKESR
EERE
R
X ARMELE
BT A
TR EERIR
FRESEREL
AR
=MER
BE#T
RAIIER

Frequency Range(Mhz)

Gain at mid Tilt(dBi)
Horizontal Pattern:

Azimuth Beamwidth(®)
Front-to-Back Total Power at
180°+ 30°(dB)

Horizontal Sidelobe,dB
Vertical Pattern:

Elevation Beamwidth(®)

Cross Polar Ratio at
Boresight(dB)

Electrical Downtilt(®)
Cross Polar Isolation(dB)
VSWR

Polarization
Intermodulation IM3(dBm)

Impedance(Q)
Max. Effective Power per

Port(W)

698-960&1710-2700

698-800/800-960/1695-1880/1850-
1990/1920-2180/2200-2700/2300-
2360

14.2/15.4/12.6/13.6/14.2/15.3/15.0

34/29/38/35/32/28/29
30/32/32/34/34/36/36
20

34/29/38/35/32/28/29

20/24/18/18/18/18/18

0
23
15
+45°
<-110(2x43 dBm carrier)
50

200

Mechanical specificatyions

#ZOma
®mOME
HXIEE
TREE
RERT
REEE
ShERIRL

Input Connectors
Connector Position
Wind load(m/s)

Operation temperature(C)

Dimension(H xW x D) (mm/in)

Weight(Clamp excl.) (Kg/lb)
Radome(Color)

2x4.3-10 Female
Backside
55
-40~+60
1060%740%x132/41.7%29.1x5.2
20/44.1
Fiberglass,UV resistant(White)
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S B

s
IKFRE
R
BISHSTLL

IKESR
EER
KRB

BT A
TR TR
FRESEREL
AR
=MER

BE#T

RAINER

Frequency Range(Mhz)

Gain at mid Tilt(dBi)
Horizontal Pattern:

Azimuth Beamwidth(®)

Front-to-Back Total Power at
180°+ 30°(dB)

Horizontal Sidelobe,dB
Vertical Pattern:

Elevation Beamwidth(°)
Electrical Downtilt(®)
Cross Polar Isolation(dB)
VSWR

Polarization
Intermodulation IM3(dBm)

Impedance(Q)
Max. Effective Power per

Port(W)

1710-2170&2300-2690

1710-1880/1920-2170/2300-
2500/2500-2690

10.5/11.5/10/10.5

50+5/45+£5/50+£5/45+5

50£5/45+£5/50£5/45+5

228
<15
+45°
<-110(2x43 dBm carrier)
50

200

Mechanical specificatyions

#ZOma
EOME
BEE
TREE
RERT
RELEE
ShERIRE

Input Connectors

Connector Position

Wind load(m/s)

Operation temperature(C)
Dimension(HxW x D) (mm/in)
Weight(Clamp excl.) (Kg/lb)
Radome(Color)

2x7-16 Female
Backside
55
-40~+70
930x530x173
24
Fiberglass,UV resistant(White)
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Port Portl Port2
o E Frequency range (MHz) 1710-2700 1710-2700
AR Polarization +45° -45°
FEEEREL VSWR <18 <18
1 Gain (dBi) 15 15
KRR I(-:;)rlzontal half-power beam width 30 30
R xt)artlcal half-power beam width 30 30
BIfSiRSTEL Front to Back Ratio (dB) 225 225
REE Isolation (dB) 220 >20
=MERA PIM, 3rd Order (dBc) <-107 (2 x 33 dBm carrier)
EIINRB[E Average power, maximum (W) 50 " r
imCOpET Impedance (Q) 50
i Grounding DC Ground
KR~ (mm) Dimensions (H x W x D) 288x288x45
%R (mm) E;:lcking dimensions (H x W x 340%300x102
KeEE(Kg) Net weight(with installation kit) <2.7
SIS () Packing weight <30
KELHNERE Radome material ABS+PC
RIS Application Indoor / Outdoor
TERE(C) Operating temperature -40 to +65
EXER (km/h) Rated Wind Velocity 200

gOfa

Connector

2 x N-Female
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GUANGDONG SHENGLU TELECOMMUNICATION TECH.CO.,LTD

otk : SREFHILT =KX PR T EEI 84S

Add: NO.4, Jin Ye Second Road,XiNan industry area,Sanshui,Foshan,GuangDong,China
HRE4RAES (PostCode) : 528100

E3{E (Tel) :0757-87719589 87744989 87744382 87721633

1EE (Fax) :0757-87744997 87744978

RgiE (Web) :www.shenglu.com



